STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA
FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

REPUBLICAN PARTY OF NEW MEXICO,
DAVID GALLEGOS, TIMOTHY JENNINGS,
DINAH VARGAS, MANUEL GONZALES, JR.
BOBBY AND DEE ANN KIMBRO, and
PEARL GARCIA,

Plaintiffs,
V.

MAGGIE TOULOUSE OLIVER, in her official capacity as
New Mexico Secretary of State, MICHELLE LUJAN
GRISHAM, in her official capacity as Governor of New
Mexico, HOWIE MORALES, in his official capacity as
New Mexico Lieutenant Governor and President of the
New Mexico Senate, MIMI STEWART, in her official
capacity as President Pro Tempore of the New Mexico
Senate, and JAVIER MARTINEZ, in his official capacity as
Speaker of the New Mexico House of Representatives,
Defendants.

FILED

5th JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
Lea County

9/27/2023 12:43 PM

NELDA CUELLAR

CLERK OF THE COURT

Cory Hagedoorn

No. D-506-CV-2022-00041

REQUEST FOR EMERGENCY HEARING

Jury: Non Jury: X

Judge to Whom Assigned: Honorable Fred T. Van Soelen

Specific matter(s) to be heard upon this request: Non-Party Kyra Ellis-Moore’s
Emergency Motion for Clarification, or Alternatively, Reconsideration of the

Court’s September 26, 2023, Decision Letter.

Estimated time for hearing all parties and witnesses: Fifteen (15) minutes.

Date pretrial order was filed or date of pretrial conference: July 24, 2023.

There are/are not any hearings presently set; and if so when: September 27-29, 2023

(Bench Trial).

Attach separate sheet(s) listing name, firm, capacity, address, and telephone number of all

parties entitled to notice: Attached.

Submitted by: Counsel for Non-Party Kyra Ellis-Moore.



Respectfully submitted,
THE WARD LAW FIRM

/s/ Vincent J. Ward
Vincent J. Ward

P.O. Box 7940
Albuquerque, NM 87194
T: (505) 944-9454
vingentidwardlawnnm com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on September 27, 2023, I filed the foregoing electronically, which
caused all parties or counsel of record to be served by electronic means. I will also send a true and
correct copy of this pleading by electronic mail to all counsel of record.

/s/ Vincent J. Ward




PARTIES ENTITLED TO NOTICE

Carter B. Harrison IV

HARRISON & HART, LLC

924 Park Avenue SW, Suite E
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Email: carter@harrisonhartlaw.com
Telephone: (505) 312-4245
Attorney for Plaintiffs

Peter S. Auh General Counsel

Office of the Secretary of State

325 Don Gaspar, Ste 300

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Email: peter.auh@sos.nm.gov

Telephone: (505) 827-3629

Attorney for Secretary of State Maggie Toulouse Oliver

Sara N. Sanchez

PEIFER HANSON MULLINS & BAKER PA
20 First Plaza, Suite 725

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Email: ssanchez@peiferlaw.com

Telephone: (505) 247-4800

Richard E. Olson

Lucas M. Williams

Ann Cox Tripp

HINKLE SHANOR LLP

PO Box 10

Roswell, NM 88202-0010

Email: rolson@hinklelawfirm.com
lwilliams@hinklelawfirm.com
atripp@hinklelawfirm.com

Telephone: (375) 622-6510

Luis G. Stelzner

STELZNER, LLC

3521 Campbell Ct. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

Email: pstelznerO1(@gmail.com
Telephone: (505) 263-2764



Professor Michael B. Browde

751 Adobe Rd., NW

Albuquerque, NM 87107

Email: mbrowde@me.com

Telephone: (505) 266-8042

Attorneys for the Legislative Defendants

Holly Agajanian
Kyle P. Dufty
Maria S. Dudley
Office of General Counsel
490 Old Santa Fe Trail, Suite 400 S
anta Fe, NM 87501
Email: holly.agajanian@state.nm.us
kyle.dufty@state.nm.us
maria.dudley@state. nm.us
Telephone: (505) 476-2210
Attorney for Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham



